IX Opening of Technical Bid 
date & time  (BID-I & BID-II) 

28.11.2025 at 15.30 Hrs 

X Period of Completion of 
work 

9(Nine) months +2 months for Occupancy certificate 

XI Tender Cost/Tender 
Processing Fees 

Tender Fee Rs 2,000.00 +@ 18% GST i.e. Rs.360.00 = Rs. 
2,360.00 (Rupees Two Thousand Three Hundred Sixty only) 
(non-refundable)in the form of Demand Draft/Pay order/ 
Banker’s Cheque/RTGS/NEFT/ Money receipt in our Cash 
Counter in favour of “Life Insurance Corporation of India” 
payable at “Kolkata”. 

XII Earnest Money Deposit Earnest Money Deposit of Rs. 1,31,000.00 (Rupees One 
Lakh  Thirty one Thousand only) in the form of Demand 
Draft/Pay Order/Banker’s Cheque/RTGS/NEFT in favour of 
“Life Insurance Corporation of India” payable at “Kolkata 

OR 
Earnest Money Deposit of Rs 3,33,600.00 (Rupees Three 
Lakhs Thirty Three Thousand Six Hundred only) in the form 
of Demand Draft/Pay Order/Banker’s Cheque/RTGS/NEFT 
in favour of “Life Insurance Corporation of India” payable at 
“Kolkata”. 
OR 
50% amount i.e. Rs. 1,66,800.00 (Rupees One  Lakh Sixty 
Six Thousand Eight Hundred  only) in the form of Bank 
Guarantee (as per enclosed proforma) of any 

Nationalised/Scheduled Bank & another 50% i.e. Rs. 
1,66,800.00 (Rupees One  Lakh Sixty Six Thousand Eight 
Hundred  only) in the form of Demand Draft/Pay 
Order/Banker’s Cheque/RTGS/NEFT drawn in favour of 
“Life Insurance Corporation of India” payable at “Kolkata”. 
The Bank guarantee shall be from any Nationalised 
/Scheduled Bank preferably at Kolkata or where a 
Branch/Division of LIC of India exists. 
OR 
Total amount i.e. Rs 3,33,600.00 (Rupees Three Lakhs 
Thirty Three Thousand Six Hundred only) in the form of 
Bank Guarantee (as per enclosed proforma) of any 
Nationalised/Scheduled Bank. The Bank guarantee shall be 
from any Nationalised /Scheduled Bank preferably at 
Kolkata or where a Branch/Division of LIC of India exists. 
        OR 
Tender Document Fee/cost of Rs 2,000.00 +@ 18% GST 
i.e. Rs.360.00 = Rs. 2,360.00 (Rupees Two Thousand 
Three Hundred Sixty only) (non-refundable) and Earnest 
Money Deposit of Rs 3,33,600.00 (Rupees Three Lakhs 
Thirty Three Thousand Six Hundred only) payment through 
NEFT mode directly to LIC Account. 

Name of Bank:  IDBI BANK 
 Branch: Esplanade 
 Account No.: 1270102000014580 
 IFSC No.: IBKL0001270 
 Account Type: Current 
 LIC PAN: AAACL0582H 

XIII Period during which hard 

copy in original of EMD,